DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 03, 2024

RECEIVED: 08/15/24 FILED: 08/15/24 FINAL: REOPENED: 2024-00289

SUSPENSION DATE: 09/28/24

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

09/26/24 Marilyn Michelle Caldwell Kentucky Power Company Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Intent to

Place Proposed Rates Into Effect Subject to Refund Pursuant to KRS 278.190(2)

09/26/24 Marilyn Michelle Caldwell Kentucky Power Company Notice of Entry of Appearance of Counsel and

Written Statement of Kentucky Power Company

Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed 09/26/24

tariff. 2. Kentucky Power's proposed tariff is suspended for one day, to September 28, 2024. 3.

Kentucky Power's proposed tariff may be placed in effect by Kentucky

Power on or after September 28, 2024, pending the final Order in this matter and subject to refund, provided Kentucky Power files written notice to the Commission of its intention to do so as required by KRS 278.190(2) and complies with all other applicable rules. 4. If Kentucky Power files notice of its intention to place the proposed tariff into effect after the end of the suspension period. Kentucky Power

shall maintain its records in such manner as will allow it, the Commission, or any customer to determine the amounts to be refunded and to whom in the event a refund is ordered upon final resolution of this matter. 5. Kentucky Power shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall

include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel.

08/15/24 Kentucky Power Tariff PPA Tariff Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1